collection thereof, directed to any constable of the county, commanding him to levy such costs and his fees thereon, of the goods and chattels of such delinquent, and make return thereof to such justice, within thirty days from its date, and the justice, constable, jurors and witnesses shall be enentitled to the same compensation, as for other similar services in proceedings before justices of the peace.

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 22, 1891.

No. 737, A.]

[Published April 30, 1891.

CHAPTER 361.

AN ACT to exempt certain property from taxation, and amendatory of section 1038 of the revised statutes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Subdivision 11, of section 1038, of Amendssubdiv. the revised statutes as amended, is hereby 11, sec. 1088. amended so as to read as follows: 11. Wearing apparel, libraries, family portraits, kitchen furni- Property exture, growing crops, and two hundred dollars empt. worth of household furniture and other personal property.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 22, 1891.